

GAHC030000062016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(AIZAWL BENCH)

Case No. : RFA 10/2016

1:TC Hmingthangi
Chaltlang, Tatkawng Veng, Aizawl

VERSUS

1:T lalnunpuia
Bazar Veng, Lunglei

2:Dr. T Lalrintluanga
Ramhlun North
Aizawl

3:T Linda Lalchhingpuii
Ramhlun North
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Nelson Sailo

Advocate for the Respondent : Jonathan L Sailo

Linked Case : CO 2/2016

1:Linda Lalchhungpuii
Aizawl
Mizoram

VERSUS

1:T.C
Lalhminthangi
Aizawl
Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner :
Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : CO 1/2016

1:T. Lalnunpuia and Another
Aizawl
Mizoram

VERSUS

1:T.C. Hmingthangi and Another
Aizawl
Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner :
Advocate for the Respondent

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE SONGKHUPCHUNG SERTO

ORDER

Date : 27-01-2020

As prayed for by Mr. Jonathan L. Sailo, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, list this matter again after **1(one) week**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant