

GAHC030000012013



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RFA/10/2013**

M/S Johnson Eastern Power  
Zuangtui, Aizawl

VERSUS

State of Mizoram and 3 Ors.  
Secretary, PHE Dept, GOM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Mr Lalchhanliana Khiangte

**Advocate for the Respondent** : Mrs. Linda L Fambawl, GA, Mizoram for R1 - R4

Linked Case : RFA/11/2013

M/S Johnson Eastern Power  
Zuangtui  
Aizawl

VERSUS

State of Mizoram  
Secretary  
PHE  
GOM

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Zochhuana  
Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**  
**:: O R D E R ::**

**16.08.2023**

Heard Mr. P.C. Lalthangliana, learned Government Advocate prays for an adjournment on the ground that Mrs. Linda L. Fambawl, learned Government Advocate who is conducting this matter has some personal difficulties today.

Mr. A. R. Malhotra, learned counsel appears for the appellant does not object to the said prayer.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter after two weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**