

GAHC030000012013



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RFA/10/2013**

M/S Johnson Eastern Power  
Zuangtui, Aizawl

VERSUS

State of Mizoram and 3 Ors.  
Secretary, PHE Dept, GOM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Mr Lalchhanliana Khiangte

**Advocate for the Respondent** : Mrs. Linda L Fambawl, GA, Mizoram for R1 - R4

Linked Case : RFA/11/2013

M/S Johnson Eastern Power  
Zuangtui  
Aizawl

VERSUS

State of Mizoram  
Secretary  
PHE  
GOM

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Zochhuana  
Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**  
**ORDER**

**20.11.2023**

Ms. Vanlalthlamuani, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that her senior Mr. A.R. Malhotra, learned counsel has some personal difficulty and hence, request is made to adjourn the hearing of the said matters. She further submits that the appellant appearing in Item No. 10 has no objection. She furthermore submits that the counsels for the respondents have been informed and they also do not have any such objection.

In view of the above, list these matters on **05.12.2023**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**