

GAHC030000012013



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RFA/10/2013

M/S Johnson Eastern Power
Zuangtui, Aizawl

VERSUS

State of Mizoram and 3 Ors.
Secretary, PHE Dept, GOM

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Lalchhanliana Khiangte

Advocate for the Respondent : Addl. AG/GA, Mizoram for R1-R4

Linked Case : RFA/11/2013

M/S Johnson Eastern Power
Zuangtui
Aizawl

VERSUS

State of Mizoram
Secretary
PHE
GOM

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Zochhuana
Advocate for the Respondent : Mr C Zoramchhana

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN
ORDER**

23.07.2024

On the prayer of Ms. H.C. Debora Lalnunziri, learned counsel for the respondent, with the consent of the other parties, list the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant